



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 2811 of 2025**

Hari Nath And 19 Others  
.....Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
State Of U.P. And 3 Others  
.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Dharam Raj, Rituvendra Singh  
Nagvanshi, Utpal Chatterji  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Azad Rai, C.S.C., Ram Kishun Misra

---

**Court No. - 54**

**HON'BLE DINESH PATHAK, J.**

As prayed, list on 20.04.2026 along with the connected matter.

**(Dinesh Pathak,J.)**

**March 16, 2026**  
VR