



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 2811 of 2025

Hari Nath And 19 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Dharam Raj, Rituvendra Singh Nagvanshi, Shiv Karan Chaudhary, Utpal Chatterji
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Azad Rai, C.S.C., Ram Kishun Misra

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

In Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.9 of 2026

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner.
2. The instant application has been filed in respect of deceased petitioner no.3.
3. Vakalatnama of proposed heirs is annexed along with the application.
4. The application is within limitation.
5. Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of petitioner no.3 and name of his legal heirs as mentioned in the prayer clause of the application be substituted as petitioner no.3/1.
6. The application is accordingly, ***disposed of***.

Order on Writ Petition

List this case in the daily cause list on 6.5.2026.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

April 16, 2026
Rameez